FORM PTO-1594

11-22-2000
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #64



) 12-13-2000

101548458

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Bank of America, National Association Nationsbank N.A. Internal Address: [] Individual(s) [x] Association 231 South LaSalle Street [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership Chicago, IL 60697 [] Corporation-State []Other Street Address: Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? 231 South LaSalle Street □ yes 🖾 no Chicago, IL 60697 [] Individual(s) citizenship _ [] Association 3. Nature of Conveyance [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Assignment [x] Merger [] Corporation-State [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [x] Other A national banking association [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Execution Date: July 23, 1999 designation is attached: [] yes [x] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ☑ no 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No(s). A. Trademark Application No(s). 74/032922 74/503559 75/255816 72/432938 74/802752 75/311464 74/032916 74/032722 74/733601 75/256127 74/032623 74/154673 74/707375 75/255817 74/240283 74/032225 74/032476 74/032644 75/127886 75/410702 73/817972 74/037585 75/377207 75/410701 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jeanne E. Longmuir 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 615.00 Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 800 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total Fee Due CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Any deficiencies Date: November 26,2000 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United 8. Deposit account number: 03-0172 States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope with sufficient postage addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments, (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature 1 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeanne E. Longmuir Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising transmittal: 2

40 114 1000 At CO 144



TRADEMARK

REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0888



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Washington, DC 20219

CERTIFICATE

I, John D. Hawke, Jr., Comptroller of the Currency, do hereby certify that the attached document is a true and complete copy of the official document certifying the merger recorded in this Office, involving Bank of America, National Association (formerly NationsBank, National Association), Charlotte, North Carolina, Charter No. 14448, into and under the charter of Bank of America, National Trust and Savings Association, San Francisco, California, Charter No. 13044, with the resulting title of "Bank of America, National Association," effective July 23, 1999. The head office location is Charlotte, North Carolina.



RECORDED: 11/22/2000

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and caused the seal of Office of the Comptroller of The Currency to be affixed to these presents at the Treasury Department, in the City of Washington and District of Columbia, this 16th day of October, 2000.

Comptroller of the Currency

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0889